



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4572 of 2024

Kanhaiya Lal

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Shesh Narain Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Anand Swaroop Gautam, G.A., Gorakh
Nath Shukla

(Sl. No. 156)

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. List revised. None appears for the parties except learned A.G.A. for the State.
2. In the interest of justice, put up again as fresh on 22.9.2025 before the appropriate Bench.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

September 8, 2025
Kirti