



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4572 of 2024**

Kanhaiya Lal

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Shesh Narain Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Anand Swaroop Gautam, G.A., Gorakh  
Nath Shukla

---

**Court No. - 91**

**HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.**

1. Sri Pankaj Mishra, Advocate holding brief of Sri Shesh Narain Mishra, learned counsel for the revisionist, states that the arguing counsel is not well today and, therefore, seeks adjournment on his behalf.

2. Put up this case on 9th October, 2025 as fresh.

3. This order has been passed in the presence of Sri Anand Swaroop Gautam, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2.

**September 22, 2025**

Akbar

**(Madan Pal Singh,J.)**