



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4572 of 2024**

Kanhaiya Lal

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Shesh Narain Mishra  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Anand Swaroop Gautam, G.A., Gorakh Nath Shukla

---

**Court No. - 89**

**HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.**

1. Supplementary affidavit filed today is taken on record.
2. Put up this case as fresh on 11-12-2025 to enable the learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 to file affidavit disclosing income and business of the revisionist.
3. Till the next date of listing, the operation of the impugned order dated 03-06-2024 passed by the learned Additional Principal Judge, Family Court No. 1, Kanpur Nagar in Case No. 461 of 2019 (Smt. Pooja Gupta vs. Kanhaiya Lal) under Section 125 Cr.P.C. shall remain stayed, provided the revisionist continues to pay the maintenance amount of Rs. 10,000/- per month to opposite party no. 2.

**November 14, 2025**

pks

**(Madan Pal Singh,J.)**