



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4572 of 2024

Kanhaiya Lal

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Shesh Narain Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Anand Swaroop Gautam, G.A., Gorakh
Nath Shukla

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. As per order dated November 14, 2025, it was directed that the revisionist shall continue to pay the sum of Rs.10,000/- as monthly maintenance.
2. Admittedly, the same has not been paid regularly, therefore, the interim order dated 14.11.2025 stands vacated.
3. List on 11th march, 2026 for arguments/ disposal.
4. It is made clear that in the event, either of the parties remains absent on the next date of hearing, the instant revision shall be decided as per available records.

February 17, 2026
Gurpreet Singh

(Harvir Singh,J.)